

THE POWER OF CONNECTED

Honeywell Automation India Ltd.

CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra

Tel: +91 20 6603 9400 Fax: +91 20 6603 9800

E-mail: India.Communications@Honeywell.com

Website: https://www.honeywell.com/worldwide/en-in/hail

April 30, 2019

То

The Manager – Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051

NSE Symbol: HONAUT

The Manager – Compliance Department

**BSE Limited** 

Floor 25, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street

Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code 517174

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Undertaking for Non-applicability of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large</u> entities - Honeywell Automation India Limited.

We wish to inform you that filing of initial disclosure regarding fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities, pursuant to SEBI Circular EBSI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, is not applicable to Honeywell Automation India Limited.

Request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Honeywell Automation India Limited

Farah Irani

**Company Secretary**